74LVC1T45
 SINGLE BIT DUAL POWER SUPPLY TRANSLATING
TRANSCEIVER WITH 3 STATE OUTPUTS
Description
The 74LVC1T45 is a single-bit, dual-supply transceiver with tri-state
outputs suitable for transmitting a single logic bit across different
voltage domains. The A input/output pin is designed to track VCCA
while the B input/output tracks VCCB. This arrangement allows for

74LVC1T45
Ordering Information
74LVC1T 45 XXX - 7
Function Package
7 : Tape & Reel
PackingLogic Device
74 : Logic Prefix
LVC : 1.65 to 5.5V
   Family
1T : One gate
45 : 1- Bit
Transceiver
with direction
contol
With Voltage
Translation
Z6 : SOT563
FW4 : X2-DFN1010-6
FZ4 : X2-DFN1410-6
: SOT363DW
: SOT26W6
FX4 : X2-DFN1409-6
Part Number Package Code Packaging
7” Tape and Reel (Note 7)
Quantity Part Number Suffix
74LVC1T45W6-7  W6 SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1T45DW-7  DW SOT363 3000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1T45Z6-7  Z6 SOT563 4000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1T45FW4-7 FW4 X2-DFN1010-6 5000/Tape & Reel  -7
74LVC1T45FZ4-7 FZ4 X2-DFN1410-6 5000/Tape & Reel  -7
74LVC1T45FX4-7 FX4 X2-DFN1409-6 5000/Tape & Reel  -7
Note: 16. The taping orientation is located on our website at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
Marking Information
(1) SOT363, SOT563
1 2 3
6 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Internal Code
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
75
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVC1T45W6 SOT26 TT
74LVC1T45DW SOT363 TR
74LVC1T45Z6 SOT563 TS
(2) X2-DFN1010-6, X2-DFN1410-6, and X2-DFN1409-6
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVC1T45FW4 X2-DFN1010-6 TR
74LVC1T45FX4 X2-DFN1409-6 TT
74LVC1T45FZ4 X2-DFN1410-6 TS
74LVC1T45
Document number: DS35804 Rev. 4 - 2
9 of 15
October 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
74LVC1T45
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
(1) Package Type: SOT26
SOT26 (SC74R)
Dim Min Max Typ
A1 0.013 0.10 0.05
A2 1.00 1.30 1.10
A3 0.70 0.80 0.75
b 0.35 0.50 0.38
c 0.10 0.20 0.15